



Tim Tieperman Upper Providence Township Manager 1286 Black Rock Road Phoenixville, PA 19460

Subject: Acts 14, 67, 68, and 127 Notifications

Dear Mr. Tieperman:

The purpose of this notice is to inform you of our intent to submit a Pennsylvania Water Obstruction and Encroachments Permit application to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) for the following application:

Project Name: Schuylkill River HDD Project

Applicant Name: Texas Eastern Transmission, LP

Applicant Contact: Joe McGaver

Enbridge / Texas Eastern Transmission, LP

11 East Superior Street, Suite 125

Duluth, MN 55802 218-390-9254

#### **Project Description:**

The Project is proposed to maintain the existing natural gas pipeline system which at this location consists of two parallel existing pipeline systems which cross under the Schuylkill River: Line 1, a 20-inch diameter pipeline, and Line 2, a 36-inch diameter pipeline. Texas Eastern during routine monitoring of Line 1 in the Schuylkill River identified a low depth of cover caused by an increase in river flow that was most likely related to past rain events in the area.

The Project proposes to replace Line 1 with a new 20-inch diameter pipe within the existing easement using a horizontal directional drill (HDD) of 1,111 feet. Additionally, the existing 20-inch diameter Line 1 pipeline will be removed. Access to the site will be along existing roads.

Site Location: Natural gas pipeline easement

Municipality/County: Spring City Borough, Chester County

Upper Providence Township, Montgomery County

Acts 67 and 68, which amended the Municipalities Planning Code to support sound land use practices and planning efforts, direct state agencies to consider comprehensive plans and zoning ordinances when reviewing applications for permitting of facilities or infrastructure, and specify that state agencies may rely upon comprehensive plans and zoning ordinances under certain conditions as described in Sections 619.2 and 1105 of the Municipalities Planning Code.

Enclosed is a General Information Form (GIF)we have completed for this project. DEP invites you to review the attached GIF and comment on the land use aspects of this project; please be specific to DEP when identifying any areas of conflict. If you wish to submit comments for DEP to consider in a land use review of this project, you must respond within 30 days to the DEP regional office listed below. If there are no land use comments received by the end of the comment period, DEP will assume that there are no substantive land use conflicts and proceed with the normal application review process.

Please submit any comments concerning this project within 30 days from date of receipt of this letter to the DEP Waterways and Wetland Program at

Southeast Regional Office 2 East Main Street Philadelphia Norristown, PA 19401 (484) 250-5970

For more information about this land use review process, visit www.dep.pa.gov, Keyword "Land Use Reviews."

Regards,

Joe McGaver

**Enbridge Manager Environment Projects** 

Enclosure (completed GIF)

Ja misa





Kisha Tyler Spring City Borough Manager 6 South Church Street Spring City, PA 19475

Subject: Acts 14, 67, 68, and 127 Notifications

Dear Ms. Tyler:

The purpose of this notice is to inform you of our intent to submit a Pennsylvania Water Obstruction and Encroachments Permit application to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) for the following application:

Project Name: Schuylkill River HDD Project

Applicant Name: Texas Eastern Transmission, LP

Applicant Contact: Joe McGaver

Enbridge / Texas Eastern Transmission, LP

11 East Superior Street, Suite 125

Duluth, MN 55802 218-390-9254

## **Project Description:**

The Project is proposed to maintain the existing natural gas pipeline system which at this location consists of two parallel existing pipeline systems which cross under the Schuylkill River: Line 1, a 20-inch diameter pipeline, and Line 2, a 36-inch diameter pipeline. Texas Eastern during routine monitoring of Line 1 in the Schuylkill River identified a low depth of cover caused by an increase in river flow that was most likely related to past rain events in the area.

The Project proposes to replace Line 1 with a new 20-inch diameter pipe within the existing easement using a horizontal directional drill (HDD) of 1,111 feet. Additionally, the existing 20-inch diameter Line 1 pipeline will be removed. Access to the site will be along existing roads.

Site Location: Natural gas pipeline easement

Municipality/County: Spring City Borough, Chester County

Upper Providence Township, Montgomery County

Acts 67 and 68, which amended the Municipalities Planning Code to support sound land use practices and planning efforts, direct state agencies to consider comprehensive plans and zoning ordinances when reviewing applications for permitting of facilities or infrastructure, and specify that state agencies may rely upon comprehensive plans and zoning ordinances under certain conditions as described in Sections 619.2 and 1105 of the Municipalities Planning Code.

Enclosed is a General Information Form (GIF)we have completed for this project. DEP invites you to review the attached GIF and comment on the land use aspects of this project; please be specific to DEP when identifying any areas of conflict. If you wish to submit comments for DEP to consider in a land use review of this project, you must respond within 30 days to the DEP regional office listed below. If there are no land use comments received by the end of the comment period, DEP will assume that there are no substantive land use conflicts and proceed with the normal application review process.

Please submit any comments concerning this project within 30 days from date of receipt of this letter to the DEP Waterways and Wetland Program at

Southeast Regional Office 2 East Main Street Philadelphia Norristown, PA 19401 (484) 250-5970

For more information about this land use review process, visit www.dep.pa.gov, Keyword "Land Use Reviews."

Regards,

Joe McGaver

**Enbridge Manager Environment Projects** 

Enclosure (completed GIF)

Ja misa





Joseph C. Gale, Commissioner Montgomery County Commissioners Office 425 Swede Street Norristown, PA 19401

Subject: Acts 14, 67, 68, and 127 Notifications

Dear Mr. Gale:

The purpose of this notice is to inform you of our intent to submit a Pennsylvania Water Obstruction and Encroachments Permit application to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) for the following application:

Project Name: Schuylkill River HDD Project

Applicant Name: Texas Eastern Transmission, LP

Applicant Contact: Joe McGaver

Enbridge / Texas Eastern Transmission, LP

11 East Superior Street, Suite 125

Duluth, MN 55802 218-390-9254

## **Project Description:**

The Project is proposed to maintain the existing natural gas pipeline system which at this location consists of two parallel existing pipelines which cross under the Schuylkill River: Line 1, a 20-inch diameter pipeline, and Line 2, a 36-inch diameter pipeline. Texas Eastern during routine monitoring of Line 1 in the Schuylkill River identified a low depth of cover caused by an increase in river flow that was most likely related to past rain events in the area.

The Project proposes to replace Line 1 with a new 20-inch diameter pipe within the existing easement using a horizontal directional drill (HDD) of 1,111 feet. Additionally, the existing 20-inch diameter Line 1 pipeline will be removed. Access to the site will be along existing roads.

Site Location: Natural gas pipeline easement

Municipality/County: Spring City Borough, Chester County

Upper Providence Township, Montgomery County

Acts 67 and 68, which amended the Municipalities Planning Code to support sound land use practices and planning efforts, direct state agencies to consider comprehensive plans and zoning ordinances when reviewing applications for permitting of facilities or infrastructure, and specify that state agencies may rely upon comprehensive plans and zoning ordinances under certain conditions as described in Sections 619.2 and 1105 of the Municipalities Planning Code.

Enclosed is a General Information Form (GIF)we have completed for this project. DEP invites you to review the attached GIF and comment on the land use aspects of this project; please be specific to DEP when identifying any areas of conflict. If you wish to submit comments for DEP to consider in a land use review of this project, you must respond within 30 days to the DEP regional office listed below. If there are no land use comments received by the end of the comment period, DEP will assume that there are no substantive land use conflicts and proceed with the normal application review process.

Please submit any comments concerning this project within 30 days from date of receipt of this letter to the DEP Waterways and Wetland Program at

Southeast Regional Office 2 East Main Street Philadelphia Norristown, PA 19401 (484) 250-5970

For more information about this land use review process, visit www.dep.pa.gov, Keyword "Land Use Reviews."

Regards,

Joe McGaver

**Enbridge Manager Environment Projects** 

Enclosure (completed GIF)

Ja musa





Marian D. Moskowitz, Commissioner Chester County Commissioners Office 313 West Market Street, Suite 6202 West Chester, PA 19380

Subject: Acts 14, 67, 68, and 127 Notifications

Dear Ms. Moskowitz:

The purpose of this notice is to inform you of our intent to submit a Pennsylvania Water Obstruction and Encroachments Permit application to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) for the following application:

Project Name: Schuylkill River HDD Project

Applicant Name: Texas Eastern Transmission, LP

Applicant Contact: Joe McGaver

Enbridge / Texas Eastern Transmission, LP

11 East Superior Street, Suite 125

Duluth, MN 55802 218-390-9254

## **Project Description:**

The Project is proposed to maintain the existing natural gas pipeline system which at this location consists of two parallel existing pipeline systems which cross under the Schuylkill River: Line 1, a 20-inch diameter pipeline, and Line 2, a 36-inch diameter pipeline. Texas Eastern during routine monitoring of Line 1 in the Schuylkill River identified a low depth of cover caused by an increase in river flow that was most likely related to past rain events in the area.

The Project proposes to replace Line 1 with a new 20-inch diameter pipe within the existing easement using a horizontal directional drill (HDD) of 1,111 feet. Additionally, the existing 20-inch diameter Line 1 pipeline will be removed. Access to the site will be along existing roads.

Site Location: Natural gas pipeline easement

Municipality/County: Spring City Borough, Chester County

Upper Providence Township, Montgomery County

Acts 67 and 68, which amended the Municipalities Planning Code to support sound land use practices and planning efforts, direct state agencies to consider comprehensive plans and zoning ordinances when reviewing applications for permitting of facilities or infrastructure, and specify that state agencies may rely upon comprehensive plans and zoning ordinances under certain conditions as described in Sections 619.2 and 1105 of the Municipalities Planning Code.

Enclosed is a General Information Form (GIF)we have completed for this project. DEP invites you to review the attached GIF and comment on the land use aspects of this project; please be specific to DEP when identifying any areas of conflict. If you wish to submit comments for DEP to consider in a land use review of this project, you must respond within 30 days to the DEP regional office listed below. If there are no land use comments received by the end of the comment period, DEP will assume that there are no substantive land use conflicts and proceed with the normal application review process.

Please submit any comments concerning this project within 30 days from date of receipt of this letter to the DEP Waterways and Wetland Program at

Southeast Regional Office 2 East Main Street Philadelphia Norristown, PA 19401 (484) 250-5970

For more information about this land use review process, visit www.dep.pa.gov, Keyword "Land Use Reviews."

Regards,

Joe McGaver

**Enbridge Manager Environment Projects** 

Enclosure (completed GIF)

Ja musa



	09.	

Dear Customer:

Proof-of-delivery letters are being provided for the following shipments:

772314452446 772314793569 772314650302 772314551751 West Chester, PA Norristown, PA Spring City, PA Phoenixville, PA

You may save or print this Batch Signature Proof of Delivery file for your records.

Thank You For Choosing Fedex.

FedEx

1.800.GoFedEx 1.800.463.3339



Dear Customer,

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number: 772314452446

**Delivery Information:** 

Status: Delivered

Signed for by: M.PACE

Service type: FedEx Priority Overnight

Special Handling: Deliver Weekday

West Chester, PA,

Delivered To:

**Delivery Location:** 

**Delivery date:** Jun 5, 2023 10:24

Shipping Information:

**Tracking number:** 772314452446 **Ship Date:** Jun 2, 2023

**Weight:** 0.5 LB/0.23 KG

Recipient: Shipper:

West Chester, PA, US, Philadelphia, PA, US,



Dear Customer,

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number: 772314793569

**Delivery Information:** 

Status: Delivered

Signed for by: S.HETZEL

Service type: FedEx Priority Overnight

Special Handling: Deliver Weekday

Norristown, PA,

Delivered To:

**Delivery Location:** 

**Delivery date:** Jun 5, 2023 08:59

Shipping Information:

**Tracking number:** 772314793569 **Ship Date:** Jun 2, 2023

**Weight:** 0.5 LB/0.23 KG

Recipient: Shipper:

Norristown, PA, US, Philadelphia, PA, US,



Dear Customer,

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number: 772314650302

**Delivery Information:** 

Status: Delivered

Signed for by: K.TYLER

Service type: FedEx Priority Overnight

Special Handling: Deliver Weekday

Spring City, PA,

Delivered To:

**Delivery Location:** 

**Delivery date:** Jun 5, 2023 10:18

Shipping Information:

**Tracking number:** 772314650302 **Ship Date:** Jun 2, 2023

**Weight:** 0.5 LB/0.23 KG

Recipient: Shipper:

Spring City, PA, US, Philadelphia, PA, US,



Dear Customer,

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number: 772314551751

Delivery Information:

Status: Delivered

Signed for by: D.SMITH

Service type: FedEx Priority Overnight

Special Handling: Deliver Weekday

Phoenixville, PA,

Delivered To:

**Delivery Location:** 

**Delivery date:** Jun 5, 2023 09:43

Shipping Information:

**Tracking number:** 772314551751 **Ship Date:** Jun 2, 2023

**Weight:** 0.5 LB/0.23 KG

Recipient: Shipper:

Phoenixville, PA, US, Philadelphia, PA, US,

0210-PM-PIO0001 Rev. 10/2020 Application

Pennsylvania
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

# COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

## GENERAL INFORMATION FORM – AUTHORIZATION APPLICATION

Before completing this General Information Form (GIF), read the step-by-step instructions provided in this application package. This form is used by the Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) to inform our programs regarding what other DEP permits or authorizations may be needed for the proposed project or activity. This version of the General Information Form (GIF) must be completed and returned with any program-specific application being submitted to the DEP.

	r opcomo appiroation being ou					
Related ID#s (	lf Known)		DEP USE ONLY			
Client ID#	APS ID#	ľ	Date Received & General Notes			
Site ID#	Auth ID#					ĺ
Facility ID#						,
	CLIENT INFORM	IATIO	N			
	Client Type / Code		Dun & Brad	street ID#	ŧ	
	LP - Ltd Liability Partnershi			_		
Legal Organization Name or Regist	ered Fictitious Name	En	nployer ID# (EIN)	Is the E	IN a SSI	۱?
Texas Eastern Transmission, LP				☐ Yes		NO
State of Incorporation or Registration	on of Fictious Name	Corpor	ation 🗌 LLC 📗	Partnersh	ip 🗌 Ll	P 🛭 LP
·		Sole Pr	oprietorship 🔲	Association	n/Organ	ization
		Estate/	Trust 🗌 Other			
Individual Last Name	First Name	MI	Suff	ix		
Additional Individual Last Name	First Name	MI	Suff	ix		
Mailing Address Line 4	Mai	lina A	ddraga Lina 2			
Mailing Address Line 1 11 East Superior Street, Suite 125	Iviai	iing A	ddress Line 2			
Address Last Line – City	State	711	P+4 C	country		
Duluth	MN			JSA		
Client Contact Last Name	First Name		MI		uffix	
McGaver	Joe			_		
Client Contact Title	Ph	one	Ext	С	ell Phoi	пе
Manager Environmental Projects	218	3-390-9				
Email Address			FAX			
Joe.McGaver@enbridge.com						
	SITE INFORMA	10ITA	l			
DEP Site ID# Site Name						
	Iorizontal Directional Drilling					
EPA ID#	Estimated Number of Em	ployee	s to be Present at	Site		
Description of Site	-f(DO\A\)lli					
existing Texas Eastern pipeline right-o	or-way (ROW) and adjacent	works	paces			
Tax Parcel ID(s): County Name(s) Mun	icipality(ies)		City	Boro	Twp	State
	ng City				TWP	PA
	er Providence Township					PA
Montgomery County Cpp	ci i rovidence rownsinp			$\vdash \vdash \vdash$		17
				╅		
Site Location Line 1	Site	Location	on Line 2		, —	
70 Gay St	2.00	- 3	-			
Site Location Last Line - City	State	e Z	IP+4			
Spring City	PA	1	9475			
<b>Detailed Written Directions to Site</b>						
From King of Prussia, go north on Hig	hway 422 to Royersford, tal	ke S To	ownship Line Road	/Main St ir	to Roye	rsford,

From King of Prussia, go north on Highway 422 to Royersford, take S Township Line Road/Main St into Royersford, turn south on 2<sup>nd</sup> Ave, turn west onto Arch St, turn south onto 1<sup>st</sup> Ave/River Road which will lead to the Site's access road on the north side of the Schuylkill River.

Site C	Contact Last Name	First N	lame		MI Suffix		
Site C	Contact Title		Site Co	ontact Firm			
Mailin	ng Address Line 1		Mailing	g Address L	ine 2		
Mailin	ig Address Last Line – City		State	ZIP+4			
Phon	e Ext F	AX	Email	Address			
	S Codes (Two- & Three-Digit Codes –	List All That A	pply)	6	-Digit Code	(Optional)	
	1, 48-486						
OWN	t to Site Relationship						
		FACILITY	Y INFORM	IATION			
Modif 1. 2.	ication of Existing Facility Will this project modify an existi Will this project involve an addit If "Yes", check all relevant facility ty	ion to an exi	isting facilit	y, system, o		Yes ⊠ □ rs below.	No □ ⊠
	Facility Type	DEP Fac I	D#	Facility Type		DI	EP Fac ID#
$\Box$	Air Emission Plant			Industrial Miner	als Mining Oper		
Ħ	Beneficial Use (water)		—— F	Laboratory Loca		-	
Ħ	Blasting Operation		— F	Land Recycling		on	
Ħ	Captive Hazardous Waste Operation		— H	Mine Drainage			
Ш	Caparo Mazardodo Masto Operation			Recycling Proje		<b>.</b>	
П	Coal Ash Beneficial Use Operation			Municipal Wast			
Ħ	Coal Mining Operation	-	<u></u>	Oil & Gas Encre		ion	
Ħ	Coal Pillar Location		—— H	Oil & Gas Locat			
H	Commercial Hazardous Waste Operation	-	—— H	Oil & Gas Wate		acility	
H	Dam Location		—— H	Public Water Su			
片			—— H				
H	Deep Mine Safety Operation -Anthracite		H	Radiation Facili	•		
님	Deep Mine Safety Operation -Bituminous		H	Residual Waste	•		
$\sqcup$	Deep Mine Safety Operation -Ind Minerals		\	Storage Tank L			
$\sqcup$	Encroachment Location (water, wetland)		\	Water Pollution	,		
Ш	Erosion & Sediment Control Facility		旦	Water Resource	=		
	Explosive Storage Location		🛛	Other: Natural	gas pipeline		
	Latitude/Longitude	Latitude				de	
	Point of Origin	Degrees	Minutes	Seconds	Degrees	Minutes	Seconds
center	of Schuylkill River within ROW	40	10	22	75	32	2
	ontal Accuracy Measure	Feet		or	. М <i>е</i>	eters	
	ontal Reference Datum Code		h American	Datum of 192		7.010	
110112	ontal Reference Datum Code	=		Datum of 198			
llai	antal Callastian Mathed Cada		id Geodelic	System of 19	04		
	ontal Collection Method Code	UNK					
	ence Point Code	CNTAR					
Altitu		Feet 90		or		eters	
Altitu	de Datum Name		_	odetic Vertica ican Vertical l			)
Altitu	de (Vertical) Location Datum Colle			TOPO		,	
	netric Type Code	POINT					
	Collection Date	May 2023					
		iviay ZUZS	Inob/ss\			Fact	
Sourc	ce Map Scale Number		Inch(es) Centimete			Feet Mete	re
	()/					IVIEIE	15

		PROJECT INFO	DRMATION	N			
Project Name							
Schuylkill River HDD Pro	oject						_
Project Description							
The Project proposes to							
horizontal directional dril removed. Access to the			ally, the exist	ing 20-in	cn diameter	Line i pipe	line will be
Project Consultant Las		First Name		MI		Suffix	-
Hayes	e realis	Sara				Guilla	
Project Consultant Title	е	Cons	sulting Firm				
Project Manager			bs Project Ma		ent Group		
Mailing Address Line 1			ng Address	Line 2			
2001 Market St	4	Suite			71D . 4		
Address Last Line – City  Philadelphia  PA  2IP+4  19103							
Philadelphia Phone	Ext FA		nail Address		19103		
573-353-3914			a.hayes@jad		า		
Time Schedules	Project Milesto				<u> </u>		
January 2024	begin construct						
April 2024	in service						
spring 2024	restoration						
		n a 0.5-mile radius	$\boxtimes$	Yes [	☐ No	)	
		e community as					
defined by DEP?							
To determine i	f the project is lo	cated in or within a 0.5-r	mile radius of	an enviror	nmental justic	ce community	, please use
	<u>ironmental Justice</u>				•	•	•
2. Have you inform	ned the surrou	inding community		Yes [	□ No	)	
•		plication to the					
Department?		•					
Method of notific							
	ssed commur	ity concerns that		Yes [	No		N/A
were identified?	.: _ <b>f</b> l <b>l</b> il <b>. t</b> l		- <b>t</b> b			l	
if no, please bi	rietly describe the	community concerns th	at nave been	expressed	and not add	iressea.	
4. Is your project fu	inded by state	or federal grants?		Yes	⊠ No	)	-
• • •	•	of the project is related	to the grant ar	·-			person
	xpiration date.	or the project to related	to the grant an	ia provido	, are grant ee	aroo, comac	po. 5511
Assess of D	naia at Dalata d ta d	O4					
•	roject Related to						
	ation Date:						
		authorization on		Yes [	☐ No	)	
Appendix A of							
referenced list, s Policy attached t		A of the Land Use					
		ons) <u>lication is not subject to</u>	the Land Use	Policy			
		plication is subject to the			ant should an	swer the addi	tional
		formation section.	· •	· · ·			

	LAND USE INFORMATION				
Note:	···	evidence	of compli	ance	with local
	rehensive plans and zoning ordinances.	<u> </u>	Vaa		NI-
1. 2.	Is there an adopted county or multi-county comprehensive plan?  Is there a county stormwater management plan?	$oxed{\boxtimes}$	Yes Yes	+	No No
3.	Is there an adopted municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive	$\boxtimes$	Yes	+	No
٥.	plan?		100		110
4.	Is there an adopted county-wide zoning ordinance, municipal zoning	$\boxtimes$	Yes		No
	ordinance or joint municipal zoning ordinance?	-f th - DA N	1DC	!	
	Note: If the Applicant answers "No" to either Questions 1, 3 or 4, the provisions Applicant does not need to respond to questions 5 and 6 below.	or the PA IV	iPC are not	аррію	cable and the
	If the Applicant answers "Yes" to questions 1, 3 and 4, the Applicant shou	ld respond	to questions	s 5 an	d 6 below.
5.	Does the proposed project meet the provisions of the zoning	$\boxtimes$	Yes		No
	ordinance or does the proposed project have zoning approval? If zoning approval has been received, attach documentation.				
6.	Have you attached Municipal and County Land Use Letters for the project?	$\boxtimes$	Yes		No
	COORDINATION INFORMATION				
	The PA Historical and Museum Commission must be notified of propose nical Guidance Document 012-0700-001 utilizing the Project Review Form.	d projects	in accord	lance	with DEP
If the	activity will be a mining project (i.e., mining of coal or industrial miner	•			
•	ation of a coal or industrial minerals preparation/processing facility), respond	•		•	2.5 below.
	activity will not be a mining project, skip questions 1.0 through 2.5 and b	egin with	•	.0.	
1.0	<b>Is this a coal mining project?</b> If "Yes", respond to 1.1-1.6. If "No", skip to Question 2.0.		Yes		No
1.1	Will this coal mining project involve coal preparation/ processing activities in which the total amount of coal prepared/processed will be equal to or greater than 200 tons/day?		Yes		No
1.2	Will this coal mining project involve coal preparation/ processing activities in which the total amount of coal prepared/processed will be greater than 50,000 tons/year?		Yes		No
1.3	Will this coal mining project involve coal preparation/ processing		Yes		No
	activities in which thermal coal dryers or pneumatic coal cleaners will be used?				
1.4	For this coal mining project, will sewage treatment facilities be constructed and treated waste water discharged to surface waters?		Yes		No
1.5	Will this coal mining project involve the construction of a permanent	П	Yes	П	No
	impoundment meeting one or more of the following criteria: (1) a	_		_	
	contributory drainage area exceeding 100 acres; (2) a depth of				
	water measured by the upstream toe of the dam at maximum				
	storage elevation exceeding 15 feet; (3) an impounding capacity at				
1.6	maximum storage elevation exceeding 50 acre-feet?  Will this coal mining project involve underground coal mining to be		Yes		No
1.0	conducted within 500 feet of an oil or gas well?		103	Ш	110
2.0	Is this a non-coal (industrial minerals) mining project? If "Yes",		Yes		No
	respond to 2.1-2.6. If "No", skip to Question 3.0.	_	.,	_	
2.1	Will this non-coal (industrial minerals) mining project involve the		Yes	Ш	No
0.0	crushing and screening of non-coal minerals other than sand and gravel?		V		NI-
2.2	Will this non-coal (industrial minerals) mining project involve the crushing and/or screening of sand and gravel with the exception of		Yes	Ш	No
	wet sand and gravel operations (screening only) and dry sand and				
	gravel operations with a capacity of less than 150 tons/hour of				
	unconsolidated materials?				

2.3	Will this non-coal (industrial minerals) mining project involve the construction, operation and/or modification of a portable non-metallic (i.e., non-coal) minerals processing plant under the authority of the General Permit for Portable Non-metallic Mineral Processing Plants (i.e., BAQ-PGPA/GP-3)?		Yes		No
2.4	For this non-coal (industrial minerals) mining project, will sewage treatment facilities be constructed and treated waste water discharged to surface waters?		Yes	_ 	No
2.5	Will this non-coal (industrial minerals) mining project involve the construction of a permanent impoundment meeting one or more of the following criteria: (1) a contributory drainage area exceeding 100 acres; (2) a depth of water measured by the upstream toe of the dam at maximum storage elevation exceeding 15 feet; (3) an impounding capacity at maximum storage elevation exceeding 50 acre-feet?		Yes		No
3.0	Will your project, activity, or authorization have anything to do with a well related to oil or gas production, have construction within 200 feet of, affect an oil or gas well, involve the waste from such a well, or string power lines above an oil or gas well? If "Yes", respond to 3.1-3.3. If "No", skip to Question 4.0.		Yes		No
3.1	Does the oil- or gas-related project involve any of the following: placement of fill, excavation within or placement of a structure, located in, along, across or projecting into a watercourse, floodway or body of water (including wetlands)?		Yes		No
3.2	Will the oil- or gas-related project involve discharge of industrial wastewater or stormwater to a dry swale, surface water, ground water or an existing sanitary sewer system or storm water system? If "Yes", discuss in <i>Project Description</i> .		Yes		No
3.3	Will the oil- or gas-related project involve the construction and operation of industrial waste treatment facilities?		Yes	$\boxtimes$	No
4.0	Will the project involve a construction activity that results in earth disturbance? If "Yes", specify the total disturbed acreage.  4.0.1 Total Disturbed Acreage 6.3 acres		Yes		No
	4.0.2 Will the project discharge or drain to a special protection water (EV or HQ) or an EV wetland?	$\boxtimes$	Yes		No
	4.0.3 Will the project involve a construction activity that results in earth disturbance in the area of the earth disturbance that are contaminated at levels exceeding residential or non-residential medium-specific concentrations (MSCs) in 25 Pa. Code Chapter 250 at residential or non-residential construction sites, respectively?		Yes		No
5.0	Does the project involve any of the following: water obstruction and/or encroachment, wetland impacts, or floodplain project by the Commonwealth/political subdivision or public utility? If "Yes", respond to 5.1-5.7. If "No", skip to Question 6.0.		Yes		No
5.1	Water Obstruction and Encroachment Projects – Does the project involve any of the following: placement of fill, excavation within or placement of a structure, located in, along, across or projecting into a watercourse, floodway or body of water?		Yes		No
5.2	Wetland Impacts – Does the project involve any of the following: placement of fill, excavation within or placement of a structure, located in, along, across or projecting into a wetland?		Yes		No
5.3	Floodplain Projects by the Commonwealth, a Political Subdivision of the Commonwealth or a Public Utility – Does the project involve any of the following: placement of fill, excavation within or placement of a structure, located in, along, across or projecting into a floodplain?		Yes		No
5.4	Is your project an interstate transmission natural gas pipeline?	$\boxtimes$	Yes		No

5.5	Does your project consist of linear construction activities which result in earth disturbance in two or more DEP regions AND three or more counties?	Yes		No
5.6	Does your project utilize Floodplain Restoration as a best management practice for Post Construction Stormwater Management?	Yes		No
5.7	Does your project utilize Class V Gravity / Injection Wells as a best management practice for Post Construction Stormwater Management?	Yes		No
6.0	Will the project involve discharge of construction related stormwater to a dry swale, surface water, ground water or separate storm water system?	Yes	$\boxtimes$	No
6.1	Will the project involve discharge of industrial waste stormwater or wastewater from an industrial activity or sewage to a dry swale, surface water, ground water or an existing sanitary sewer system or separate storm water system?	Yes		No
7.0	Will the project involve the construction and operation of industrial waste treatment facilities?	Yes	$\boxtimes$	No
8.0	Will the project involve construction of sewage treatment facilities, sanitary sewers, or sewage pumping stations? If "Yes", indicate estimated proposed flow (gal/day). Also, discuss the sanitary sewer pipe sizes and the number of pumping stations/treatment facilities/name of downstream sewage facilities in the <i>Project Description</i> , where applicable.  8.0.1 Estimated Proposed Flow (gal/day)	Yes		No
9.0	Will the project involve the subdivision of land, or the generation of 800 gpd or more of sewage on an existing parcel of land or the generation of an additional 400 gpd of sewage on an already-developed parcel, or the generation of 800 gpd or more of industrial wastewater that would be discharged to an existing sanitary sewer system?	Yes		No
	9.0.1 Was Act 537 sewage facilities planning submitted and approved by DEP? If "Yes" attach the approval letter. Approval required prior to 105/NPDES approval.	Yes		No
10.0	Is this project for the beneficial use of biosolids for land application within Pennsylvania? If "Yes" indicate how much (i.e. gallons or dry tons per year).  10.0.1 Gallons Per Year (residential septage)  10.0.2 Dry Tons Per Year (biosolids)	Yes		No
11.0	Does the project involve construction, modification or removal of a dam? If "Yes", identify the dam.  11.0.1 Dam Name	Yes		No
12.0	Will the project interfere with the flow from, or otherwise impact, a dam? If "Yes", identify the dam.  12.0.1 Dam Name	Yes		No
13.0	Will the project involve operations (excluding during the construction period) that produce air emissions (i.e., NOX, VOC, etc.)?	Yes		No
	<b>13.0.1</b> If "Yes", is the operation subject to the agricultural exemption in 35 P.S. § 4004.1?	Yes		No
	13.0.2 If the answer to 13.0.1 is "No", identify each type of emission followed by the estimated amount of that emission.  Enter all types & amounts of emissions; separate each set with semicolons.			

14.0	Does the project include the construction or modification of a drinking water supply to serve 15 or more connections or 25 or more people, at least 60 days out of the year? If "Yes", check all proposed sub-facilities.  14.0.1 Number of Persons Served  14.0.2 Number of Employee/Guests		Yes		No
	14.0.3 Number of Connections				
	14.0.4 Sub-Fac: Distribution System		Yes		No
	14.0.5 Sub-Fac: Water Treatment Plant		Yes		No
	14.0.6 Sub-Fac: Source		Yes		No
	14.0.7 Sub-Fac: Pump Station		Yes		No
	14.0.8 Sub Fac: Transmission Main	H	Yes		No
45.0	14.0.9 Sub-Fac: Storage Facility		Yes Yes		No No
15.0	Will your project include infiltration of storm water or waste water to ground water within one-half mile of a public water supply well,	Ш	res		NO
	spring or infiltration gallery?				
16.0	Is your project to be served by an existing public water supply? If	П	Yes	$\boxtimes$	No
10.0	"Yes", indicate name of supplier and attach letter from supplier stating				
	that it will serve the project.				
	16.0.1 Supplier's Name				
	16.0.2 Letter of Approval from Supplier is Attached		Yes		No
17.0	Will this project be served by on-lot drinking water wells?		Yes	$\boxtimes$	No
18.0	Will this project involve a new or increased drinking water		Yes	$\boxtimes$	No
	withdrawal from a river, stream, spring, lake, well or other water bod(ies)? If "Yes", reference Safe Drinking Water Program.  18.0.1 Source Name				
19.0	Will the construction or operation of this project involve treatment,		Yes	$\boxtimes$	No
10.0	storage, reuse, or disposal of waste? If "Yes", indicate what type (i.e., hazardous, municipal (including infectious & chemotherapeutic), residual) and the amount to be treated, stored, re-used or disposed.  19.0.1 Type & Amount		. 55		
20.0	Will your project involve the removal of coal, minerals, contaminated media, or solid waste as part of any earth disturbance activities?		Yes		No
21.0	Does your project involve installation of a field constructed		Yes	$\boxtimes$	No
	<ul> <li>underground storage tank? If "Yes", list each Substance &amp; its Capacity. Note: Applicant may need a Storage Tank Site Specific Installation Permit.</li> <li>21.0.1 Enter all substances &amp; capacity of each; separate each set with semicolons.</li> </ul>				
22.0	Does your project involve installation of an aboveground storage		Yes	$\boxtimes$	No
	tank greater than 21,000 gallons capacity at an existing facility? If "Yes", list each Substance & its Capacity. Note: Applicant may need a Storage Tank Site Specific Installation Permit.  22.0.1 Enter all substances & capacity of each; separate each set with semicolons.				
23.0	Does your project involve installation of a tank greater than 1,100 gallons which will contain a highly hazardous substance as defined in DEP's Regulated Substances List, 2570-BK-DEP2724? If "Yes", list each Substance & its Capacity. Note: Applicant may need a Storage Tank Site Specific Installation Permit.  23.0.1 Enter all substances & capacity of each; separate each set with semicolons.		Yes		No

0210-PM-PIO0001 Rev. 10/2020 **Application** Yes 24.0 Does your project involve installation of a storage tank at a new  $\bowtie$ No facility with a total AST capacity greater than 21,000 gallons? If "Yes", list each Substance & its Capacity. Note: Applicant may need a Storage Tank Site Specific Installation Permit. Enter all substances & 24.0.1 capacity of each; separate each set with semicolons. NOTE: If the project includes the installation of a regulated storage tank system, including diesel emergency generator systems, the project may require the use of a Department Certified Tank Handler. For a full list of regulated storage tanks and substances, please go to <a href="www.dep.pa.gov">www.dep.pa.gov</a> search term storage tanks Yes 25.0 Will the intended activity involve the use of a radiation source? No **CERTIFICATION** I certify that I have the authority to submit this application on behalf of the applicant named herein and that the information provided in this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and information.

the information provided in this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and information.

For applicants supplying an EIN number: I am applying for a permit or authorization from the Pennsylvania

Department of Environmental Protection (DEP). As part of this application, I will provide DEP with an accurate EIN number for the applicant entity. By filing this application with DEP, I hereby authorize DEP to confirm the accuracy of the EIN number provided with the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue. As applicant, I further consent to the Department of Revenue discussing the same with DEP prior to issuance of the Commonwealth permit or authorization.

Type or Print Name	Joe McGaver		
Ja m	Na-	Manager Environment Projects	5/31/2023
Signature		Title	Date